industry exerted a significant effect on audit fees in Nigeria. The population of the study 

covered all the quoted companies on the Nigerian Stock Exchange (NSE) from 2007-2011. 

The study used secondary data obtained from the published annual accounts and reports of 

one hundred and fifty three (153) companies quoted on the Exchange from 2007-2011. The 

simple random sampling technique was used in the selection of companies. The variables 

were analyzed using descriptive and correlation analysis. Thereafter, fixed effect regression 

analysis was conducted.